



Jim Gray
Mayor

Derek J. Paulsen, Ph.D
Commissioner

TO: Jim Gray
Mayor

FROM: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.
Director of Engineering

CC: Keith Lovan, P.E.

DATE: February 22, 2018

SUBJECT: Legacy-Hope Center Trail
Change Order No. 1-Final

Request

Authorization to:

the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 1-Final to the contract with L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction for the subject project.

Why are you requesting?

Division needs this action completed because not all items were used in the construction of the project. Details of the changes are shown on the Change Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: -\$6,219.92

The cost for future FY is: \$0



Are the funds budgeted?

No additional funds needed.

FUND	DEPT ID	SECT	ACCT	BUD REF	PROJECT	ACTIVITY	AMOUNT

File Number:

Director/Commissioner: W. Douglas Burton

Change Order No. 1-final decreases the Total Contract Price by \$6,219.92 for a new Contract Price of \$228,292.27.

Original Contract Amount	\$234,512.19
<u>Change Order No. 1</u>	<u>\$-6,219.92</u>
Contract Amount after Change Order	\$228,292.27

18.P629.401.memo 04 mayor co#1

